TRP-C68
8-Channel Analog Input to Digital Output Isolated Module
Support ASCII and Modbus RTU protocol
User’s Manual
Printed Sep. 2013 Rev 1.4
Trycom Technology Co.,Ltd
No.35, Zhongxing Rd., Guishan Township, Taoyuan County 333, Taiwan.
Tel : 886-3-350-3351 Fax: 886-3-350-3352

7-3-3. (DD) Data format setting
Example:
Type Code 08 09 0A 0B 0C 0D
Voltage: ±10V ±5V ±2.5V ±1.25V ±650mV ±20mA
% of FSR ±100 % ±100 % ±100 % ±100 % ±100 % ±100 %
2’S complement
HEX
0000~8000~FFFF
(HEX)
0000~8000~FFFF
(HEX)
0000~8000~FFFF
(HEX)
0000~8000~FFFF
(HEX)
0000~8000~FFFF
(HEX)
0000~8000~FFFF
(HEX)
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Function
Rejection
*0=60Hz
1=50Hz
Checksum
*0:Disable
1:Enable
Mode
*0=Normal
1=Fast
0 0 0
Engineer Unit Format
*00=Voltage
 01=Percent
10=2’s Complement HEX Format
 24
Send Command:”01 46 05 00”…Read TRP-C68’s configuration,
Response:” 01 46 05 00 06 00 08 00 08 00 00 “
Error Response: “01 C6 00  ”……Error code .
7-4. Set up the module’s configuration
Command ID 46 06 00 BD 00 TT 00 DF 00 00 (CRC)
Syntax
Description
ID Address of setting module 1~247
46 Function Code
06 Set up module’s configuration
00 BD 00 TT 00 DF 00 00
BD: Baud-Rate….See 7-3-2
TT: Analog Input type….See 7-3-1
DF: Data format….See 7-3-3
Response
ID 46 06 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 (CRC)
ID 46 06 00 ……Module command Line
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 : Reserved code
ID C6 00 (CRC) ID C6 (CRC) C6:Error function code 00 : Reserved code
Example:
Send Command:” 1 46 06 00 05 00 08 00 00 00 00”…….Set up TRP-C68’s configuration,
Response:” 01 46 06 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 “…Command valid!,
Error Response: “01 C6 ”……Error code,
*Baud-Rate set to 4800
Analog input typ:+/-10V
Data format:00.
 25
7-5. Read the module’s Firmware
Command ID 46 07 00 (CRC)
Syntax
Description
ID Address of setting module 1~247
46 Function Code
07 Read module’s Firmware
00   Reserved code
Response
ID 46 07 YY MM DD 00(CRC)